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AGENCY CONTACTS

Kendall County Health Department RaeAnn Gundy, Executive Director
811 W. John Street rvangundy@co.kendall.il.us
Yorkville, IL  60560 630-553-8064
630-553-8039

Steve Curatti, Programs Administrator
scuratti@co.kendall.il.us
630-553-8032

Association for Individual Development Christie Plotzke, Grant Coordinator
309 W. New Indian Trail Ct. cplotzke@aidcares.org
Aurora, IL  60506 630-640-9519

CASA Kendall County Jennifer Gilbert, Executive Director
811 W. John Street jgilbert@co.kendall.il.us
Yorkville, IL  60560 262-308-0069

DayOne PACT Dan Dahlke, Executive Chief Officer
1551 E. Fabyan Parkway ddahlke@dayonepact.org
Geneva, IL  60134 331-481-4203
630-960-9700

Ellana Mavromati, Interim CEO
ellanamavromati@dayonepact.org
630-482-7625

Fox Valley Community Services Patty Steffens, Community Relations Director
1406 Suydam Road psteffens@fvoas.org
Sandwich, IL  60548
815-786-9404

Kendall County Judiciary(Drug Court) Melissa Moore, Drug Court Coordinator
807 W. John Street memoore@co.kendall.il.us
Yorkville, IL  60560 847-404-9502
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Open Door Rehabilitation Services Rita Potter, Executive Director
405 S. Wells Street rita@odrc.org
Sandwich, IL  60548
815-786-8468 Terra Stetz, CFO

terra@odrc.org

Gene Stephens, Associate Director
630-465-3362

Senior Services Associates Micki Miller, Executive Director
908 Game Farm Road mmiller@seniorservicesassoc.org
Yorkville, IL  60560
630-553-5777

Mutual Ground Melissa Dempsey, Executive Director
418 Oak Avenue mdempsey@mutualground.org
Aurora, IL  60506
630-506-6899 Kathy Malone, Advancement Director

630-723-1990

Oswego Senior Center Susan Shauer, Center Director
156 E. Washington Street susan@oswegoseniorcenter.org
Oswego, IL  60543
63-554-5602 Wally Hamlin, Board President

nilmah50@aol.com
847-404-9502

Dave Barriball, Executive Director
daveb@oswegoseniorcenter.org
630-346-0845

Family Services Association Bernadette May, Executive Director
1140 N. McLean Blvd. Suite 1 bmay@fsaelgin.org
Elgin, IL  60123 224-829-6123
847-695-3680

NAMI (National Alliance of Mental Sara Gray, Executive Director
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Illness) info@namikdk.org
400 Mercy Lane Cell: 630-779-3226
Aurora, IL  60506-2447
Office:630-896-6264
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